EVANGELINE DOWNS - November 20, 2025 - Race 5
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 126 Ibs.; Older, 128 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. Claiming

Price: $5,000

EQUIBASE

Distance: Five Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (King of the Bunnys - 26.804 - December 6, 2011)

Purse: $6,000

Includes: $2,950 Other Sources
Plus: $3,500 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $9,500
Value of Race: $8,310 1st $5,700, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $660, 4th $570, 5th $180
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:23 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E
7Nov25 "EVD® 7  Butter Blood (Edison Jr., Randy) 126 Lb
8Aug25 °RET® 2 Em Royal Secret (Vital, Humberto) 126 b
160ct25 'EVD’ 1 Symphony Overpass (Ramirez, Servando) 128 L bk
230ct25 'EVD® 5  Jess Imperial (Espinosa, Pedro) 126 L bfk
30ct25 3L.s° 4 Louisiana Jess (Aguilar, Claudio) 128 Lb
7Nov25 "EVD® 6 Jtf El Regalo (Garcia, Jr., Juan) 126 b
27Aug25 SpED® 8  Runnin Thru Kitten (Leblanc, Russell) 132 bf
21May22 "Hou’ 3 Mda Jess Run (Castaneda, Noe) 128 Lb

Run-Up: O feet

PP

W oo hMOUREr NN

Start Str 1l

NwWwW oo hhEFRPrON

2Nose
3Head
1Head
4Head
7Head
5Head
6Head

8

Fin
1112
21 1/2
33/4
412
513/4
62 1/4
724

8

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

19.60
3.50
17.00
6.20
0.90*
25.50
8.10
11.10

=

Video Race Replay

28.956
29.022
29.278
29.423
29.490
29.769
30.131
30.494

Winner: Butter Blood, Sorrel Filly, by | See Visions out of Fouroh Won Kaye, by Captain Perry. Foaled Apr 14, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Ricky John Broussard

Owner: Flyin M Farms

Trainer: Garcia, Miguel

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $16,672

Pgm Horse
7  Butter Blood

2  Em Royal Secret

1  Symphony Overpass

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
41.20 16.60 8.40  $0.50 Pick 3 10-3-7 (3 correct) 639.30
5.60 4.00  $1.00 Daily Double 3-7 74.70
8.40  $1.00 Exacta 7-2 97.70
$0.10 Superfecta 7-2-1-5 382.24
$0.50 Trifecta 7-2-1 325.65
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
7  Butter Blood 2 oHead 2Head 112
2 Em Royal Secret 6 gHead 1Head 2172
1 Symphony Overpass 1 1Head gHead 32
5  Jess Imperial 4 gNeck 4L 14 4234
4 Louisiana Jess 8 742 51172 531/
6 Jtf El Regalo 5 pheck g1z g5
8  Runnin Thru Kitten 3 612 72172 7714
3 MdaJess Run 7 g3/ g3 12 g9 12

Pool
852
885

15,671

9,176

11,213

72
71
67
64
63
58
51
45

7 - Butter Blood: $5,000; 2 - Em Royal Secret: $5,000; 1 - Symphony Overpass: $5,000; 5 - Jess Imperial: $5,000; 4 -
Louisiana Jess: $5,000; 6 - Jtf El Regalo: $5,000; 8 - Runnin Thru Kitten: $5,000; 3 - Mda Jess Run: $5,000;

Comments

drift out, late surge
drew clear, caught
drift out, game third
drift in, evenly
swerved in, late kick
one paced

failed to menace
lost footing, chkd

Trainers: 7 - Garcia, Miguel; 2 - Campos, Jr, Francisco; 1 - Ramirez, Jr., Saul; 5 - Calais, Jr., Phillip; 4 - Campos, Jr, Francisco; 6 - Lopez, Jorge; 8 -
Russell, Richard; 3 - Phillips Jr, Leonard

Owners: 7 - Flyin M Farms; 2 -Efren Moreno; 1 -Leonelo Trevino; 5 -Clyde Taylor; 4 -Olga Lidia Moreno; 6 -Jorge G. Lopez; 8 -Andres Bueno; 3 -Rosendo

Valdez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BUTTER BLOOD drifted out, late surge. EM ROYAL SECRET drifted out, drew clear, caught late. SYMPHONY OVERPASS drifted out, game third. JESS
IMPERIAL drifted in, evenly. LOUISIANA JESS bobbled, swerved in, late kick. JTF EL REGALO one paced. RUNNIN THRU KITTEN failed to menace.
MDA JESS RUN lost footing start, broke in, checked midway.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=11/20/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=11/20/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

