EVANGELINE DOWNS - November 20, 2025 - Race 5

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. Claiming

Price: \$5,000

Distance: Five Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (King of the Bunnys - 26.804 - December 6, 2011)

Purse: \$6,000

Includes: \$2,950 Other Sources

Plus: \$3,500 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$9,500

Value of Race: \$8,310 1st \$5,700, 2nd \$1,200, 3rd \$660, 4th \$570, 5th \$180

Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:23 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
7Nov25 7EVD5	7	Butter Blood (Edison Jr., Randy)	126	Lb	7	2	2 ^{Nose}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	19.60	28.956	72	drift out, late surge
8Aug25 ⁵ RET ⁹	2	Em Royal Secret (Vital, Humberto)	126	b	2	6	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	21 1/2	3.50	29.022	71	drew clear, caught
16Oct25 ¹ EVD ⁷	1	Symphony Overpass (Ramirez, Servando)	128	L bk	1	1	1 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ^{3/4}	17.00	29.278	67	drift out, game third
23Oct25 ¹ EVD ⁸	5	Jess Imperial (Espinosa, Pedro)	126	L bfk	5	4	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	4 ^{1/2}	6.20	29.423	64	drift in, evenly
3Oct25 3LS10	4	Louisiana Jess (Aguilar, Claudio)	128	Lb	4	8	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{Nose}	5 ^{1 3/4}	0.90*	29.490	63	swerved in, late kick
7Nov25 7EVD6	6	Jtf El Regalo (Garcia, Jr., Juan)	126	b	6	5	5 ^{Head}	6 ¹	6 ^{2 1/4}	25.50	29.769	58	one paced
27Aug25 3DED8	8	Runnin Thru Kitten (Leblanc, Russell)	132	bf	8	3	6 ^{Head}	7 ¹	7 ^{2 1/4}	8.10	30.131	51	failed to menace
21May22 ⁷ HOU ⁷	3	Mda Jess Run (Castaneda, Noe)	128	Lb	3	7	8	8	8	11.10	30.494	45	lost footing, chkd
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Butter Blood, Sorrel Filly, by I See Visions out of Fouroh Won Kaye, by Captain Perry. Foaled Apr 14, 2022 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Ricky John Broussard

Owner: Flyin M Farms Trainer: Garcia, Miguel

Claiming Prices: 7 - Butter Blood: \$5,000; 2 - Em Royal Secret: \$5,000; 1 - Symphony Overpass: \$5,000; 5 - Jess Imperial: \$5,000; 4 -

Louisiana Jess: \$5,000; 6 - Jtf El Regalo: \$5,000; 8 - Runnin Thru Kitten: \$5,000; 3 - Mda Jess Run: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$16,672

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Butter Blood	41.20	16.60	8.40	\$0.50 Pick 3	10-3-7 (3 correct)	639.30	852
2	Em Royal Secret		5.60	4.00	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-7	74.70	885
1	Symphony Overpass			8.40	\$1.00 Exacta	7-2	97.70	15,671
					\$0.10 Superfecta	7-2-1-5	382.24	9,176
					\$0.50 Trifecta	7-2-1	325.65	11 213

Past Performance Running Line Preview

			9 =		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
7	Butter Blood	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}
2	Em Royal Secret	6	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}
1	Symphony Overpass	1	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ²
5	Jess Imperial	4	4 ^{Neck}	4 ¹ 1/4	4 ² 3/4
4	Louisiana Jess	8	7 ^{1/2}	5 ¹ 1/2	5 ³ 1/4
6	Jtf El Regalo	5	5 ^{Neck}	61 1/2	6 ⁵
8	Runnin Thru Kitten	3	61/2	7 ² 1/2	7 ⁷ 1/4
3	Mda Jess Run	7	8 ^{3/4}	8 ^{3 1/2}	8 ^{9 1/2}

Trainers: 7 - Garcia, Miguel; 2 - Campos, Jr, Francisco; 1 - Ramirez, Jr., Saul; 5 - Calais, Jr., Phillip; 4 - Campos, Jr, Francisco; 6 - Lopez, Jorge; 8 -

Russell, Richard; 3 - Phillips Jr, Leonard

Owners: 7 - Flyin M Farms; 2 -Efren Moreno; 1 -Leonelo Trevino; 5 -Clyde Taylor; 4 -Olga Lidia Moreno; 6 -Jorge G. Lopez; 8 -Andres Bueno; 3 -Rosendo

Valdez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BUTTER BLOOD drifted out, late surge. EM ROYAL SECRET drifted out, drew clear, caught late. SYMPHONY OVERPASS drifted out, game third. JESS IMPERIAL drifted in, evenly. LOUISIANA JESS bobbled, swerved in, late kick. JTF EL REGALO one paced. RUNNIN THRU KITTEN failed to menace. MDA JESS RUN lost footing start, broke in, checked midway.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.